

Membership limited to AAJ Regular, Sustaining, Leaders Forum, President's Club & Life members.

Annual Membership Dues: \$100 per member

Name:				
Name of Firm:				
Office Phone Number:				
Fax Number:				
E-mail Address:				
	application. If you do not know		.965.3500 or 800.42	24.2725, ext. 8611.
Year Admitted to Practice:		State Bar #:		
Practice Area:				
Type of Membership:				
Regular Sustaining	Leaders Forum	President's Club	Life	
Please make check payable to	AAJ Resort Tort Litigation Gr	oup. Send completed applicat	ion, affidavit, and cl	heck to:
Attn: Carmen R. Ma	arrero			

Leesfield Scolaro, P.A. 2350 South Dixie Highway Miami, FL 33133

305/854-4900 marrero@leesfield.com

If we need to contact you to service your membership record or to provide you with information about member products and services and advocacy and legislative updates, we will honor your contact preferences. By providing your contact information, including phone number, fax number, and email address, you consent and give permission for AAJ to contact you by any of those means, which may include calls to your mobile phone, faxes, or emails. You may contact AAJ at any time to change your preferences.



AMERICAN ASSOCIATION FOR JUSTICE **RESORT TORT LITIGATION GROUP** MEMBERSHIP AFFIDAVIT

In connection with the application for membership in Resort Tort Litigation Group, the applicant acknowledges:

- 1. Payment of initial annual membership fee of \$100 and all portions of the annual dues required on the anniversary of the applicant (date of application), made payable to "AAJ Resort Tort Litigation Group".
- 2. The execution of the Affidavit in support of membership. By doing so, the applicant affirms the truth of the representations contained in the Affidavit and expresses agreement to assist in achieving the goals of Resort Tort Litigation Group and to abide by the provisions of the membership agreement and Resort Tort Litigation Group bylaws.

Dated this _____ day of _____ Year _____.

Applicant's Signature

Printed Name

By joining this Litigation Group and providing my contact information, including email address, I consent and give permission for AAJ to add me to the corresponding AAJ Litigation Group list server to receive emails from AAJ members and AAJ on the list server.



AMERICAN ASSOCIATION FOR JUSTICE RESORT TORT LITIGATION GROUP PAYMENT INFORMATION

□ Check is enclosed

Make payable to "AAJ Resort Tort Litigation Group" and include name, AAJ ID Number, and "Resort Tort" in Memo

Signature:

Membership dues paid to the American Association for Justice (AAJ) are not tax deductible as charitable contributions for income tax purposes. However, dues may be tax deductible as ordinary and necessary business dues and expenses subject to restrictions imposed as a result of AAJ's lobbying activities. AAJ estimates that the portion of dues and other similar amounts that it expects to receive that are allocable to AAJ's lobbying expenditures is 34%. Accordingly, currently 66% of your dues and contributions to AAJ may be deducted as ordinary and necessary business. Please consult your tax advisor to confirm.